GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3380
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2000

MISUSE OF CONCESSIONAL PASSES
NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA;RAM SHAKAL;SHYAMA SINGH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that a large number of concessional passes issued by the Railways are being grossly misused;

(b) if so, whether a task force has been constituted by the Railways to review the plethora of concessions;
(c) if so, the details of the recommendations made by the task force; and

(d) the action taken by the Government on such recommendations to make the system foolproof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIDIGVIJAY SINGH)
(a): There is no concept of ‘concessional passes’ on Railways.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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